

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.855 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
05.	10.11.2025	<p><b><u>RRR, J &amp; TCDS, J</u></b></p> <p>Time is sought on behalf of the 1<sup>st</sup> respondent to file counter affidavit.</p> <p>As a counter affidavit has already been filed by the 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent, it would be appropriate to grant one last chance to the 1<sup>st</sup> respondent to file his counter affidavit.</p> <p>Post on 17.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>RRR, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TCDS, J</u></p> <p>MJA</p>	